
CONTACT

Name Region Position E-Mail
Abubakar S. Sambo Africa Vice President for Africa region assambo@yahoo.com
Daniel Favrat Europe & Russia Vice President for Europe & Russia region daniel.favrat@epfl.ch
Kenneth D. Kok North America Vice President for North American region kokk1@asmr.org
Mario Weigers Latin America Vice President for Latin America region edesa@edesac.com.ar
Ruomei Li Asia & Pacific Vice President for Asia & Pacific region ruomei-li@csee.org.cn
Pradeep Chaturvedi Mid East & South Central Asia Vice President for Asia & Pacific region pradeepc@vsnl.com

Michael Michaud United States Committee Secretary MichaudM@asme.org

Adnan A. Al-Homoud Kuwait Member chairman.ceo@ties.com.kw
Ben Rafemoyo Zimbabwe Member benrafemoyo@gmail.com
Carlos E. Giacoman Mercado Bolivia Member carlosgm@cre.com.bo
Carlos Gonzalez M. Peru Member carlos.gonzalezm@cip.org.pe
David Hirst United Kingdom Member davidmhirst@yahoo.co.uk
Donald F. Schutz United States Member Dschutz67@aol.com
Donald L. Dhondee Mauritius Member ddhondee@hotmail.com
Emad Fahmi Khader Palestine Member emad_khader@yahoo.com
F.C. Ogolo Nigeria Member fyneogolo@yahoo.com
Gerard Baron France Member fgbaron@club-internet.fr
Ibrahim K. Inuwa Nigeria Member ikinuwa@yahoo.com
Kostantinos Alexopoulos Greece Member kalexop@tee.gr
Mario Telichevsky Argentina Member ingeteli@arnet.com.ar
Martin Manuhwa Zimbabwe Member mmanuhwa1@yahoo.com
Ruomei Li China Member ruomei-li@csee.org.cn
Michael Sanio United States Member Msanio@asce.org
Reginald Vachon United States Member rvachon@directmeasure.com
Yogi Goswami United States Member goswami@eng.usf.edu
Yvonne Gueye Issie Ivory Coast (Cote d'Ivoire) Member egitecs@aviso.ci

Alberto Calafiore Argentina Task Group acalafiore@proin-sa.com.ar
Geraldo Tavares Brazil Task Group (Chair) gtavares@vm.uff.br 
Michael Sanio United States Task Group Msanio@asce.org
                                                                                                                      Nuclear Energy 
Andrew Kadak United States Nuclear Energy kadak@earthlink.net
Barrie Frederick Hill Australia Nuclear Energy bhill@mysoul.com.au
Donald F. Schutz United States Nuclear Energy Donald.Schutz@aya.yale.edu
Jorge Spitalnik Brazil Nuclear Energy jspitalnik@alternex.com.br

AbuBakr S. Bahaj United Kingdom Solar Energy a.s.bahaj@soton.ac.uk
Carsten Ahrens Germany Solar Energy (Chair) carsten.ahrens@jade-hs.de
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MEMBERS - Energy Committee

VICE - PRESIDENTS

Secretariat
Michael Michaud - michaudm@asme.org

COMMITTEE SECRETARY 

PRESIDENT
Samuel Grossman - SGrossman@tengizchevroil.com
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Martin Manuhwa Zimbabwe Solar Energy mmanuhwa1@yahoo.com
Yogi Goswami United States Solar Energy goswami@eng.usf.edu
Zhao Zhengming China Solar Energy zhaozm@tsinghua.edu.cn

Dermot Roddy United Kingdom BioEnergy (Chair) Dermot.Roddy@newcastle.ac.uk
Gerard Houguerres France BioEnergy g_hougueres@hotmail.com
Suzelle Barrington Canada BioEnergy suzelle.barrington@mcgill.ca

David Hirst United Kingdom Sustainable Energy davidmhirst@yahoo.co.uk
Kenneth D. Kok United States Sustainable Energy kokk1@asme.org
Ayao Tsuge Japan Sustainable Energy ayao-tsuge@mrb.biglobe.ne.jp
Michael Green Australia Sustainable Energy jssscott@bigpond.net.au
Pradeep Chaturvedi India Sustainable Energy (Chair) pradeepc@vsnl.com
Mario A. Wiegers Argentina Sustainable Energy wiemario@yahoo.com.ar
Ruomei Li China Sustainable Energy ruomei-li@csee.org.cn

Darlene Schuster United States Hydrogen Utilization Darls@aiche.org
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